Other Adult Group means the category of Medicaid eligibility authorized in the Patient 

Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA) that covers low-income parents and childless 

adults between nineteen (19) and sixty-four (64) years of age with income up to one hundred and 

thirty-three percent (133%) of the federal poverty level as determined through the Modified 

Adjusted Gross Income test.  

Other Provider Preventable Conditions (OPPCs) means other provider preventable conditions 

that include the following three (3) Medicare national coverage determinations: